
Controlled Vocabulary & Thesaurus 
Design Workshop 
List of Trainers (3/5/2009) 
 
Northeast 
 
Joseph P. Hinger 
Associate Director for Technical Services 
St. John's University  
Rittenberg Law Library 
8000 Utopia Parkway 
Jamaica, NY 11439 
Email: hingerj@stjohns.edu 
Voice: (718) 990-1582 
Fax: (718) 990-6649 
 
Marcia S. Trauernicht 
Head of Cataloging  
& Special Assistant to the Director 
RIT Libraries, Rochester Institute of Technology 
90 Lomb Memorial Drive 
Rochester, NY 14623-5604 
Email: mstwml@rit.edu 
Voice: (585) 475-7292 
Fax: (585) 475-7966 
 
Mid-Atlantic 
 
James T. Maccaferri 
Associate Professor 
Dept. of Library Science 
Clarion University 
of Pennsylvania 
840 Wood St. 
Clarion, PA 16214-1232 
Email: jmaccaferri@clarion.edu 
Voice: (814) 393-1854 
Fax: (814) 393-2150 
 
Michael D. Melinchok 
Senior Editor 
AgeLine Database 
AARP Research Information Center 
601 E Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20049 
Email: mmelinchok@aarp.org 
Voice: (202) 434-2435 
Fax: (202) 434-6408 
 
 
South 
 
Hector Echeverria 
President 
Multisystems 

P.O. Box 833205 
Miami, FL 33283 
Email: hector.echeverria@multites.com 
Voice: (305) 298-8907 
Fax: (305) 271-1007  
 
Charles L. Gordon 
Assistent Librarian, Collection Analysis & 
Technical Services 
USF Library System 
University of South Florida 
4202 Fowler Avenue 
Tampa, FL 33620 
Email: cgordon@lib.usf.edu 
Voice: (813) 974-1613 
Fax: (813) 974-2296 
 
Elaine Yontz 
Professor, Master of Library and Information 
Science Program 
Valdosta State University 
1500 N. Patterson Street 
Valdosta, GA 31698-0133 
Email: eyontz@valdosta.edu or 
eytgv@bellsouth.net 
Voice: (229) 333-7185 
Fax: (229) 259-5055 
 
Midwest 
 
Stephen Hearn 
Authority Control Coordinator 
University of Minnesota 
160 Wilson Library 
309 19th Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN 55455 
Email: s-hear@umn.edu 
Voice: (612) 625-2328 
Fax: (612) 625-3428 
 
Laurel Jizba 
Independent Consultant & Trainer 
479 Maple Street 
West Lafayette, IN 47906 
Email: jizbalaurel@yahoo.com 
Voice: (765) 743-0446 
 
Steven J. Miller 
Senior Lecturer 
School of Information Studies 
University of Wisconsin Milwaukee 
PO Box 413, Milwaukee, WI 53201 
Email: mll@uwm.edu 
Voice: (414) 229-6640 
Fax: (414) 229-6699 
(3/2009) 



 
Susan Westberg 
Senior Product Specialist 
OCLC 
6566 Frantz Rd. 
Dublin, OH 43017 
Email: westbers@oclc.org 
Voice: (800) 848-5878 
Fax: (614) 718-7306 
 
 
Southwest 
 
 
Jillian C. Wallis 
Data Archivist & Researcher 
Center for Embedded Networked Sensing 
2622 28th St., Apt. H 
Santa Monica, CA 90405 
Email: wallis@moebiustrip.org 
Voice: (310) 617-8769 
 
West 
 
 
Lisa Fusco 
Full-time Lecturer 
Information School 
University of Washington 
Mary Gates Hall, Ste. 370 
Box 352840 
Seattle, WA 98195-2840 
Email: lfusco@uwashington.edu 
Voice: (206) 685-9937 
Fax: (206) 616-3152 
 
Bob Thomas 
Integrated Systems & Cataloging Librarian 
Western Washington University 
516 High Street 
Bellingham, WA 98225-9103 
Email: Bob.Thomas@wwu.edu 
Voice: (360) 650-7458 
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